MILLARD COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

Public Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah, will meet in Regular Public Session at the Millard County Courthouse, 50 South Main, Fillmore, Utah commencing at 10:00 a.m., August 6, 2024.

10:00 A.M. Public is Welcomed

Opening Statements

Approval of the Minutes of July 23, 2024

Follow up Action Items from July 23, 2024

10:05 A.M. IGP Waivers

10:10 A.M. Opening of Bids for the Millard County EWP 2023-Spring Site & Water Crossing

10:15 A.M. Discussion and Possible Approval of Increase to the Quarterly Rate for Insuring the Vehicles Owned by the Senior Citizen Centers

10:20 A.M. Discussion and Possible Adoption of Ordinance 24-08-06, An Ordinance of the Board of County Commissioners of Millard County, Utah Vacating a Class D Millard County Road and Removing the Road from the Official Millard County Transportation Map

10:25 A.M. Discussion Regarding a Building Occupancy Permit - Mckay Christensen & Shane Church

10:30 A.M. Public Input

Other Business

Discussion and Possible Appointments to Various County Boards

Possible Approval of Application(s) for Settlement or Deferral of Delinquent Property Tax

Discussion by Each Commissioner, County Attorney, Elected Official and Secretary

Possible Board of Equalization (BOE) Discussion and/or Action

Possible Review of County Policies and Contracts

Possible Closed Meeting Pursuant to Utah Code Annotated Section 52-4-204 & 205

1:00 P.M. Appeal from Adverse Employment Action

Dated this 2nd Day of August, 2024

YouTube live streaming is offered as a courtesy and is not guaranteed for each meeting. Link to video: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCwaw7R9hjOMhqdrzmKXDDFw

Vicki Lyman, Chairperson